cial Exception,

permission to use the herein described property for a ser-

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCFPTION . BEFORE THE Testimony and evidence indicated that the existing structure on the The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety or Vice garage in a B.L. Zone, pursuant to Sections 230 13 and s02.) £ th
IN RF :, . * . Q e

AND ZONING VARIANCE site was constructed in the mid 19%0 d h ined i general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congesticn in roads B.C.2.R., is hereby GRANTED; d

SW/S Liberty Road, 30 ft. NW of *  ZONING COMMISSIONER . 5 an as remained essentially un- 1Ly, ong , ; and,

c/1 Mi}gori MélldRoad . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY changed since that time. streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the {T IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pPursuant to a Petition for Zonj v

8107 Liberty Roa oning Varj-

i istrict : .
gng géiﬁéi?;agii District «  CASE ¥ 91-327-XA Douglas Kennedy, Engineer, testified generally to the layocut of the
n

property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsistent with ance,
Legal Owner

Marvin Tapper, et ux .
Tenant: Windshields America

: . the requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Petitioner

AR REEARNARRN

& variance from Section 232.A.4 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit an amenit
Y
cite and indicated that, n his ooinion. the requosted relief complics with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

open space ratio of less than required 0.2, ji.e.. 410 sq. ft

in liey of
T " .
Additionally, Atter reviewing all of the lestimony and evidence presented, it ap- /7 sq. ft., in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit No.1l is hereby
he indicated that in view of the layout of the site, there is insufficient

pears that the special exception should be granted, with certain restric- GRANTED,
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

subject, however,

to the following restrictions which are condi-
area to comply

with the amenity open space requirements set forth in Sec- tions precedent to the atoregoing relief:

tions as more tully described below.
The Petitioner herein requests, pursuant to a Petition for Special

tion 232.A.4 of the B.C.Z.R.

He testified that, in his opinion, should the

The Petitioner has also requested the aforementioned variance relief
Exception permission to use the herein described property for a service

1. ‘The Petitioner may apply
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
thaF proceeding at this time is at its own risk
qntll such time asg the 30 day appellate process
trom this oOrder has expired. If, for whatever
which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner the

reason, this Order jig revers i
ed, the p
would be required Sponsitny

for returning,
condition.

for its building
Petitioner be required to strictly comply with said regulation, that the relative to setback requirements on the site.

t Sections 230.13 and 502.1 of the o - | |
erage in e Bib gone, pursent ) Petitioner would suffer and undue hardship and practical difficulty. Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, all of
i i B.C.Z.R.); and pursuant to a Petition -

Paltunore county foning feauiations | 1t is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use propecsed in a B.L.-C.C.C.
for Zoning Variance, a variance from Section 232.A.4 of the B.C.Z.R. to

zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use would

relief requested sufticiently complies with the requirements of Section 307
permit an amenity open space ratio of less than the required 0.2, i.e., 410

to return, and be responsible
original

said property to its
not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} and, therefore,
sq ft 1n lieu of 577 sq. ft., as more particularly described on Petition-

be determined whether the conditions as

delineated by Section 502.1 are should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject (/7
er's Fxhibit No. 1. satisfied by the Petitioner. variance would adversely atfect the health, safety and/or general welfare /(*/
o S P ervin Toppers sppenn® eenites e The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.2.R. would JRH : mmn 5:2:22032m2i3§53NEF for
representes by v 1 e ore fatnerine Tuner, semAn Sl would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require- result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Peti- cc: Peoples Counsel '
ing and testifying on behalf of the Petitioner was Douglas "ennedy, Regis- rrts st forth in setion 5921 1n tacr. the b e o
tered Professional Engineer. Appearing on behalf of the Petitioner were

the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment to the

CEIVE FO FILING

neighbor- After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it ap- %%
l ‘ Dennis R. Leahey, Robert A. Wajer and Jack Reitz. There were no Protes- %% L. hood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and 52 \i< pears that the special exception and variance relief should be granted, o \\ -
\% tants - w \\\ circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location E _ Y\‘ with certain restrictions as more fully described below. § \
éfi ‘; Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as R107 L1befty O \,Lﬁl described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and §?§§i~i: Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public E?tl ﬁl
\:"(&: Road, consists of .576 acres +/-, zoned B.L.-C.C.C. and is currently in- QL)\U\ beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception use, irre- ?‘;""\ ‘ hearing on these petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re- g |
1 ;\;l proved with the subject building depicted on Petitioner's 'c::Xhlblt No. 3. :i:_j; RP\§ spective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 291 Md. 1 E- \\Ih\i lief requested should be granted. g:.
l&-‘ \\ proffered testimony indicated that the Petitioner desires to operate an z } 432 A2d 1319 (1981). IE 'I‘HEREFORE.:; IT IS ORBERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun- éJ %
) ® I auto glass replacement operation from the site trading as "Windshields I.éj ® g w ty this _é:illéay of ;‘é".f-'f” » 1991 that, pursuant to a Petition for Spe- ©no s
g a > " O 8 & 5 A& : ;
0O O America”. g

36¢
PETITI&I FOR ZONING V&ANCE =4l
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: q '_, 3 27’ KA

i i i imore County and which is
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balt )
destribed in the descrip‘iagon and plat attached hereto and made a palggfggg{,nlgereby petition for a

232A.4 of the BCZR to permit anfamenity open space

;tf <06
PETITIO% FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9/ - 3 2 7 - Y A_

j i i i ty and which is

dersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and »
desc;l-Ii‘ll;:duit:l fﬁi gt:lescript.igon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition fo:h a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for _a sService_garage. in.-the B.L. -zone_pursuant. ____

: 377
e lat, [-& - HJQ__;Q#_@M _____ é@lgﬁ;---fl‘z_---é‘:@‘.&.--%{ ------------------------
. — e —--PAdlg izl
_to BCZR Sections 23013 And 502u o oo e T
.................. demem of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
------------------------------------------------- _ , following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
------—----—-----:-‘--- ) The required amenity open space rat io of 0.2 could Onlg/be net by
------------------------------------------------------ _ : . : : i he use and/or
R removing existing improvements esse?ntlal to the o and ‘ ‘
ibed by Zoning Regulations. : s eliminating space reguired for vehicular traffic, maneuvering . William K. Woodv. LS Douglas L. Kennedv. P.L
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescri . . Jul {11 b ’esented at the iam K. Woody, L.S. g v,
A k : d for additional reasons as wil ep .
. Baltimore COU“[Y Government 1 e. agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception ad‘yerﬁsing, posting' etc., upon ﬁ.hng gigligghezg‘lng ] ch COﬂSUltantS, II‘IC
Zoning Commissioner of t.hi's °;egﬁ;m,g and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restﬂchons
Office of Planning and Zoring '

Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1777 Reisterstown Road
Commercentre, Suite 175
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

‘.
L

—

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm;
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

. . . (301) 484-0894 / 484-0963
7-3353 . agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upon filing of this Fax (301} 486-3010
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 873 WONER Legal Owner(s): etitilt’mctra‘;g fugrther agli'e{e topand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Towson, MD 21204 : Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
Windshields America _______ . _______ ---Marvipn_Tapper. . .-
---------------------- : Print N 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, / - 3 - A
May 9, 1991 (Type or Print Name) MMGS /gy ;e;rp ;,l/j_;me) 74P PeT— under the p:lnaltles (:i -)per]futar‘, that I/w{e ;5 . ﬂ
. ML, . s S are the legal owner(s) of the property anuary 21, 1991
By e },”f’fﬁé_f—(_]‘;‘;" leceroer EZ_HSEEQ:EWW which is the subject of this Petition. ’
Signature /.. s 5 TENANT/PETITIONER DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
) 6837 Hayvenhurst AVe. . ... ._.____ ---Yetta TApper .....-----ooro-o--oo-- Centrect-Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): PROPOERTY OF MARVIN TAPPER and YETTA TAPPER
---------------- (Type or Print Name
Address ) MARVIN TAPPER
. WINMDSHIELDS AMERICA MARVIN dAPYRR ...
Van Nuys, California 91406 e 1 e I ToIoneTE G Tt it 1 R . References: Deed 6100/796
________ Y, -_'_____-__-_____-‘------—---——--- _fjﬁ_ttﬂ_-_-_ﬁf.l_---__-____-____--- (TYPE“’;“‘N“'E) Murray Marxiles (}?Z;an Nm)j_ Lot 1, Plat "Revision of Lots 1 & 38 Millvale"
. ; City and State Y. 74 " A Aé — /g 4 kP G.L.B. 17 Folio 58
Julius LlChter' ESqulre W’ 'V:_.{.._Z-b_- o _ﬁ_é______“ e __2"_ . .A_-_ -
gggla aggeg:::;kz.g‘.’e“‘m Attornzy for Petitioner: Signature /f£ 4 ( Coare Slgnat An— 2nd Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ Julius W. Licht __-1991) oslo Comxt .. . 6837 Hayvenhurst Ave. _____________ __YETTA TAPPER __________________.___ . _ '
4 Zoning Variance : Address Phone No. """ Address (Type or Print Name) ... BEGINNING for the same at a point on the West side of Milford
. itions for Special Exception an ning g Boca Raton, Florida 33434 ; ) Mill Road, 60 feet wide, said point being the common corner of Lot
RE: z:;;tggn o a7 XA ) e Van Nuys, California 91406 = . ¥ ?[@-_‘Hﬁ__]__-ﬁl’_?}.f":’_ ............... 1 and Lot 2 as shown on the Plat entitled "Revision of Lots 1 & 38
Legal Owner: Marvin Tapper, et ux City and State City and State Signature Millvale” dated June 6, 1951 and recorded among the Plat Records
Tenant: Windshields America, Petitioner i nd phone number of legal of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 17 Folio 58, thence leaving
: ] Name, address a e number of legal owner, con- _ ‘ .
ht tract purchaser or representative to be contacted Attorney for Petltioner
Dear Mr. Lichter:

said point of beginning and running the two (2) following courses,

- JULIUS W. LICHTEB, Esquire ... ___ 19911 0slo Couxt. .
nd the decision rendered on the above captione

! --Jnlius W. Lichter, Esguire..__-.
Enclosed please fi

{over)

1. North 65 degrees 33 minutes 25 seconds West 94.25 feet
i been Name (Type or Print Name) Address Phane No. to a point, gt:hence;
case. The Petitions for Special Exception gnd Zoning Variance have City and State Levin & Ga.n, P.A. . Boca Raton, Florida 33434
; i o} . N\ NN S = Boca Raton, Florida 33434 -. |
granted, in accordance with the attached Order Attorney's Telephone No.: (301)321-0600 _ .- 305 W. .Chesapeake-Avev----- N a §° cann. B .A City and State 2. ggrghpgzngeg:egzu:g ziggtgg i?bzﬁgsngzagasgolgzé?:?wggzt:
. ty, please Address Phooe No. v1 ' -8, ’ ' . . el . '
In the event the decision Fendered 'S ‘;“f?‘gﬁiﬁbtﬁiﬁzya?goﬁaﬁais of the .Towson, Maryland 21204.1_3 d 3053-W. Chesapeake_ Ave. __ __________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- thence running with and binding on said South side of
be advised that any party may file ag agp::pe;"is If you require ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. ... 2- day Address 1204 tract purchaser or representative to be contacted Liberty Road,
order to the County Board o : t : : - . Towson, Maryland 2 . . L '
2Z§ft°i§nﬂein§o§a tion concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to of ... 7 - 197 7/, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as e _J.L;.‘llus-lﬂ..._LJ.Cht.exh-LSmllrﬂ ------- South 65 degrees 33 minutes 25 seconds East 100.82 feet
als Clerk at 887-3391. ; : City and Sta‘e ame to a point of curvature; thence,
contact our Appe required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through- (301) 321-0600 gg‘gl{; & cgzgg_éezl.cz. Ave. .
Very, Aoyly - out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Attorney’s Telephone No.: ——ocooooooooacaen -5 address T T Phone Now by a curve to the right having a radius of 25.00 feet,
i f Baltimcre County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Towson, Maryland 21204 (301)321-0600 an arc length of 48.45 feet, and a chord bearing South
Commissioner of Ba ¢ y ' Ve 7 RDERED Ey The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this ... ,/_.3 ______ day 10 degrees 00 minutes 55 seconds East 41.22 feet to a
Robert ‘Halnes th Z )/ day of ___ ./ -_f%f—_{ ..... , 19_(_/_-, at _./Z_ o'clock 0 e “on T point of tangency, said point of tangency being on the
¢ Ro aine County, on the ____._/ & _____.____ day of _ . _ ised West side of Milford Mill Road, 60 foot wide; thence
Zoning Commissioner £ A , 190_7/ _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ) . ra . , - -
a-- M uired by the Zomng Law of Balimore County, in two news%a rs cf general circulation through- running with and binding on said West side of Milford
gE | | 7 /, - // ’ i ut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zon Mill Road,
JRH : Twan U DT AR ommissioner of Balthmore County in Room 106, County Office Bui in Towson, Baltimore
att § A A —— § / ' 4 - S. South 45 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds West 105.79 feet
CC'- peoples Counsel Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore COlﬂlt‘ o ounty, on the ___________ " ________ day of _____ T AL 2270 . 1942, at _ /L7 o'clock to the place of beginning.
. Douglas L. Kennedy, P.E. | . -
= KCWgCC’“s“lta“ts' Inc. : ‘;_‘»' AQ----M - Containing 0.346 Acres of land , more or less.
1777 Reisterstown Rd. Suite 175 w 2.C.0.—No. 1 (over) W Ny
Baltimore, Maryland 21208 o 3
I T r'j ---------------------------------- ) .
« T +H 206
|
§ 29571 ~ 1 13, fas %
o Q
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o - CERTIFICATE o —
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING G1-327-X 4 | ¥ PUBLICATION
Z0MNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY
Younsn, Marylond ,
(14 - . -
4 - : IS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ad ' YRR
Distriet_ . 3% .. e , / Date of Pesting..'./d icfe. 1.5.7.99/ ¥a8 published in the NOKTHWEST STAR vertisement
Powted for: ... U RN VTSR NIV N0, PERVAR S 2 S — TeVEDaper published in Pikesville, Baltimers WEST GOODS AND SERVICES
Petitooer: - ... / ,’,;’LLL-:&.@..-I..@}" SRR S A T S ounty 'ﬁ}?’luﬂ (before the Y o day of . .
‘ L ) ., . e i o n - ~RVYICTY IR o N ICF
Location of proparty: 2 /v /.. L abeuls ,--'—li‘i.f.‘.iﬂ-,.j.[.-/y.ﬂ.-;/--} fo Dt fiecele SNt the fiim iﬂ-biﬁi ;(;‘ 19 —ﬁ%;‘ | | PERSONAL SERV ICH
- ., . . . . L4 & HAULING .
___jf_tf‘,ﬁ.{i‘- ....... ‘S: - Lodoo d—.&‘.ﬁ.l- -V{'C_Gﬂ.c ................................................ . C “\C!. on :ppearin%’;{l the it up or deliver W m
o Code A i T ay of Gy - ORD PROCESS!I
Location of s.-:--u.?-tz.(é.-é‘/.-af.t.-?.f.k.a.}--la'.t.lm-.sjz.ji:zt.éz.;‘ -.-v.tﬁLu---fl..f?t;‘._t- .- the second publicati 119, a. $35 & up. Foow Qually Work
. . - . _ On appearing on the . 5, 133 & e pree Experienced, professional
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" . —.day of 29 ; m‘”ord:ﬁng for
. ANTEIL ness, students.
Remarks: ... .o ccemcemrcnrcascssseccseocsac o mremcasmsersessseiesateseseemsesseeemec=emes-—se- the third pu‘blication appearing on th ! LD ’ ) ) Mmmm:nmnd_
Posted by ...} Guala. Date of return:. 7/ /iish 2.5, .89 ' day of ) i or part o Garbege disposals Papep iy
" 'j'""a..-.“ petere I TTTThemmTmTTT —19 & weckends. 63585-7349
Rumber of Signe: o .
THE NORTHWEST STAR wmmmmw 922"3_237 \ — EGAL NOTICE
D mw - g g - t

. Senith Ave. Call : '
1

m‘n;g‘ecoummomm '

E=0. _ : ING COMMISSIONER

) ﬂ" ( V( AT m OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND 2ONING
J -, . . ' - m “ .m ‘

| Tana wa i / —— PRODUCTS—  BOOKKEEPING, banking, personal

. ‘ / reveals details, * small businesses, individuals & The Zoning Commissioner of Batti

per wek. Amazing  matters bandled professionally for NOTICE OF HEARING
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Cost of Advertisement. 7 1Y o 10" e e et

| BUSINESS SERVICE locad 1 117 W Chesapeaie Avene n
—— crrson, Maryland & foliows:
o . ) ‘ RESUMES—Professionall . Cane Number: 91-327-XA .
=z % ) \‘) ( { '& ( . ) posed, elllm:l.prlnelr, :oun |y cou; nxﬁmmwmmmmwm
™ LommisyiRn o TOWSON, MD R (.19 . disk storage. General typing ;::"MM
Commissis . _ g e e
;.m\'“. Wﬁwd . . ol ‘ l“m- 6’5’,707- l"-_.ﬂo_'l'ﬂ!l: me.llul
of Batimore Co:ﬂnwmwil hold a THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was i | . - ' NETT : .""'""m :mm_ Mmm 81 ot 1100
\dantifiad hersin in Room 108 of - ' T . Specisl Exceplion for & service garage.
County Offce Building, lo- RSONIAN, eekly newspaper published «WE BUY most junk cars and trucks. Variance to permit an saisting smentty
::-d MW cmupul; 2on; published in THE JEFFE N a weekly P ‘p P 8767224, ) :-?m:x"mnmmumm
enus i Towson Maryland o - - ‘ . . mn)
8s ok in Towson, Baltimore County. Md.. once in each of ___ successlve REAL ESTATE
(s:;%w 91-&;_”"" '2 3 (:-} || IQG : ‘ n ; -
ord Ml road ion appearing on o L1914, . RANDALLSTOWN (L21133J0L)—3
X4y weeks, the first publicat ppearing . _ : . L BB v ba LAI3N0L-3.
e Liberty Road - . s LY JRAY 1h  aae T
e QOwner(s)
L)

Hearing Date mndlym m
Apr 18 1691111 u:. THE JEFFERSONIAN,
Special Exception:

Varlanceo permil an m'

amenity open space T of less
than the required 0.2 {i.e., 410 8q. / W
f n heu of 577 8q. 1t.). . |

J ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of

Balvmore County Publisher
4167 Mar 21

D 2752

. Baltimore County Government . Balli!nnr.c (?n!lnly (_'-.()_ycrnnlcnl . Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner § /“'“”f* Commussioner ~ Zoning Commissioner .
Office of Planning and Zoning Office of Planning and Zoning Office of Pianning and Zoning

5

2

111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

, 111 West Chesapeake Avenuce
.335: N p 887-3353
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353 Fowson, MD 212014

Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

April 3, 1991
DATE. March 1, 1991

NUTICE UF HEARING Julius W. Lichter, Esqu.ire

Levin & Gann, P.A.
Windshields America iulte 113113 :23230: Pennsylvania Avenue
6837 Hayvenhurst Avenue ) o ) ) ] owson,
Van Nuys, California 91406 The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
TS Baltimore County will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the

RE: Item No. 306, Case No. 91-327-XA
County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Mvepue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petitioner: Marvin Tapper, et ux

& amber: 91-327-XA Petition for Zoning Variance and

R Case K: . 91-377- Special Exception

;:7: :ﬁ’ :;3?13: MW of c/1 Milford Mill Road SW/S Liberty Road, 30' NW of /1 Milford Mill Road .

8107 Liberty Road 8107 Liberty Road o Dear Mr. Lichter:

2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic Znd Election District-- 2nd Councilmanic - -

Legal Owner(s): Marvin Tapper, et ux Legal Dﬂnel'(s)f Marvin Tapper, et ux Tl::e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted

Tepant: Windshields America Tenant: Windshields America v:uth the abc:\_re .referenced petition. The following comments are not

HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 1991 at 11:00 a.m. HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 1931 at 11:00 a.a. intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development - plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Dear Petitioner{s): Special Exception for a service garage.

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the

Variance to permit an existing amenity open space ratio of less than the required 0.2 {i.e., 410 requested zoning.

sq. ft. in lieu of 577 sq. ft.).
Please be advised that § /7/- 8527 |5 due for advertising and posting of the above

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee

at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
captioned property. similar conments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1is not informative

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOMING SIGN & POST SET{S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR

THE ORDER SHALL MOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY w:}l% be placed in the hearing fi%e: This p?t%tion was accepted for
i filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
: scheduled accordingly.
[ ] . 3 &
Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sigm
post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue, Room 113, IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
Maryland fifteen (15) minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin. MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
. Io"mnl

REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioper of Very truly yours,

Baltimore County
~ j"’
et o
: Marvin & YettaTapper

Fi e O WL
ES E. DYER J j
Winshields America

Chairman
Juljus W. Lichter, Esq. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
:Ol:.;IG CC!I!IHA::;:SONER JED:jw

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Enclosures

¢c: Mr. & Mrs. Marvin Tapper
Windshields America
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. Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner .
Office of Plunning and Zoning

4

I11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204 RET 3353

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

13th day of February, 1991.

- - Cy
P v .
L w0 s
AT A e
v 4 i

/1
/¥. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

SN
. - .~ \
'/ Ty PRV
Cwan, [
2 Plans Advisory Co‘ittee

Petitioner: Marvin Tapper, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney: Julius W. Lichter

wAT T MR IRNRE ¢ Ne P AR LMD Oy LI\”l'.\'(.‘!.llr..\l'.-\l

PROTEGVION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 77_9 f_)lll__

ate

Zoning Cemwissioner ARIANCE FORM
Office of Plannin and Zoning ZONING V 2
" ' w/s(12-88)

County Office Buildiny

Towson, Maryland 210 | L \(
Zoning lrem }&“& Zoning Advisory Conmittee Meeting of _ __3)‘_ \_-;__ J._\_m o
Property Ouwner: _H.;\B_CL(V_l,\-\":E I}r\)‘i”ﬁ!—)é*' S
Location: &y L. ,l-.L;\l_l'._‘,,t_ ; j_’\d o L District: _z_r_
Water Supply: _7:____# . S -_\3_\_'\2‘___ __ Sewaye Disposal: _,,,_'?,\_'1_1)\\__(_,__,__{,,__,,,__r___

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

a Duilding Peniit for construction, renovation and/or jnstallation of eguipment

{( )  Prior to a proval of r ; :
' complete plans and specifications wust be submitted

for anv existing or pronosed  food scrvice facility, . :
to the Plans Review Secticn, Bureau of Regicnal Conmuinity Services, for final revicw and approval.
pent, the owner shall contact the Bureau of Air Quality

{ ) Prior to new installation{s) of fuel burning equi -
b installation(s) before work begins.

Management , 887-3775, to chtain reguirements for suc
K) A permit to constiuct frem the Bureau of Quality Management 1S required for such ltems as spray paint
processes, underground gpasoline sSLOTage rax(s) (3,000 gallons or pore} and any other equiprent ot
process which exhiausts into the atmusphere.

{ ) A pemmit Lo cepstruct from the Burciau of Alr Quality Managerent is required for any charbroiler generation

which has a total cooking surface avea of five (5) square feet or moTE.

lding Permit Application for renovations to existing or constmction of new
heatth care facilities, carplete plans and specifications of the building, fecod service arsd and type
of equipment to be used for the food service operat ion must be submitted to the Plans Review and prproval
Section, DMivision of Engincering and Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene for

review and approval.

( ) Prior to approval of a Bui

( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial slteration of public swimming pool, wading pr_l-ol_, bathhcuse,
saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water ad sewerage facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health
and safety; two (2} copies of plans and specifications most be submitted to the Baltimore Cmm[y.Depar[m(.'nt

of Enviro}zmnt;tl Protect ion and Resource Management for review and approval. For more complete information,
contact the VWater Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Commmity Services, 687-6500 % 315.

( ) Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner oY applicant must corply with all Baltimore County regulations.
For more corplete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

QQ 1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this locat ion, the method providing for the elimination
of waste oil must be in accordance with the State Department of the Envirorment .

( ) Prier to razing of existing structure(s), petiticner mist contact the Division of Waste F'Lanagement
st 887-3745, reparding removal and/or disposal of potentially harardous materials and solid wastes.
Petitioner must contact the Buremd of Air Quality Management regarding removal of asbestos, B887-3775.

{ixc)  Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste 0il, solvents, etc., pust have the

contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior
to remcval or abandomment, owner must contact the Division of Waste Mapagement at 887-3745.

( ) Soil percolation tests, huve been _, must be _ conducted.
( ) The results are vaiid until __

( ) Soil perrolation test resulls

and Sewer to detennine whether additional tests are required.

—_— T T —_— P R
have expired. Peritioner should contact the Division O Water

( ) ‘Where water wells are [0 pe used as a source of water supply, a well reeting the minimm Baltiumore

County Standards rust be drilled.
( ) 1n accordance with Sectien [3-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well vield test

( ) shall bewaliduntil . . .
( ) is not acceptable and rust be retested. This most be accomplished prior to conveyance of property

and approval of Building Permit Applications.

( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be verified by collection of bacterio-

logical and chemical water samples.

( ) 1f submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydrogeological Study and an Envirommental
Effects Report must be submitted. For more information contact the Division of Envirommental Management
at 887-3980.

( ) 1In crder to subdivide this property, the cwner o developer will be required to comply v.n'.th the sub_division
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. If there are any questions regarding the
subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at 887-2762.

- A
- ALY

BY OF WATER QUALITY AND KESOURCE
MANAGEMENT

Balumore County Government
Department of Public Works .
Bureau of Traffic Engineering

. Baltimore County Government .
Firc Depariment

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

] Bosley Avenue Suite 405
Towson, MD 21204

887-3554
Fax 887-5784

7.00 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 2120--5500 (301) 887-4500

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: March 14, 1991 ' FEPEUALY €, 1691
Zoning Commlssloner .

February 15, 1991

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

J. Rokert Heinec
Zoning Conmissioner

Office of FPlanning ané Zoning
Raltimore County Office Buildinc
Tewson, MD 212C4 )

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

SUBJECT: Marvin Tapper, Item No. 306

In reference to the petitioner's requested variance and Special PE: FProperty Cwne:: MAKUTN TAEEER

Exception, staff offers the following comments:

Dear Mr. Haines:

Lecaticn:

#E107

LIEEETY ROAD

- The applicant's site is located within the area of the
Liberty Road Action Plan.

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number 289,

291, 293, 295, 298, 303, 304, 306, 308 and 309, Item No,: 306 7zonirg Agenda: FFRRUAFRY 12, 1991

- Parking spaces located within the fenced enclosure cannot be Centlenen:

counted toward required parking; however, the four bay
spaces may be factored in the parking calculation.

Very truly yours,

Kkoe 1 Femil 2

)
Ga’f Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 1I

i';u.:i-ugm t(:.? your recuect, the referenced preperty hase been surveyed by
is ureq-al, arc tte cempents below @r¢ applicatle and required to be
correcteé or incorpcrated irto the firal plans fer the projperty.

- A wheel stop should be provided for space $7.

Should the petitioner's request be granted, staff recommends 7. The Fire Iicventi Y e . . .
that the petitioner file a landscape plan with the deputy director of :ntion Bureau has no conpmerts st this tine.
the Office of Planning and 2oning. Said plan and any future sign

treatment should comply with the streetscape policy for Liberty Road.

If there should be any further questions or if this cffice can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the

office of Planning at 887-3211.

FotelC and.

PEVIEVER: Lﬂf.“§ . ?l'ihj tec and .y ,

o — g U E0C SN . VLN hAyprevea. 'Iﬂi ")J‘ﬁ_a.x.& b' n”n \1__
EJ_‘m.‘"\ g Ltrjotp Fire Prevention Eujreau-
fpecial Inspection Livicgicen

PK/JL/cmm

ITEM306/ZAC1 . JVP/KEE

-0

o

PI,EASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

% 7)-327
XA

NAME ADDRESS

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND INTER-OFFTCE CORRESPONDENCE Kows CONSULTANTS, INC. .

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE DouGLAS_L. KENNEDY FE. ;‘::Tfjf;’:“'::;’“:‘l’ Sore 1%
. 4 ,

. ™ J«mu—u, L Dyt-:r_ DATR:  wobruary 5, 1991 DEM vy |l LE ey E\’/ L/ Ao TR R LA Se7E 103

TO: Zonirg Advieory Committee  DATE: February 8, 1991 Coming Supervisor B A WA JER ARl TimoRE MM . /237

FRoM:  James H. Thompseon
Zoning eEnforcement Coordinator

TFACK ReITZ Olo| JIBERTY RD. 13077

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for ‘February 12, 1991 RE: ltem No. 306 (if known)

Petiticner: Windshield America, Inc. (it known)

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for
Iteme 291, 293, 303, 304, 306, 308 and 309.

VIOLATION CASE # C-31-816

LOCATION OF VIOLATION 8101 Liberty Poad

For Item 295, the previous County Review Group Comments
are still applicable. The Developer is cautioned that no
permanent type construction ie allowed over a County utility
easement.

DEFENDANT Windshield America, (nc.

ALDRESS 8101 Liberty Road Raltimore,

MDD 21207

_ Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject
of_ an active wviolaticn case. When the petition is scheduled for a
public hearinyg, please notify the following persons:

For Item 289, this site 1s subject to comments by the
Maryland State Highway Administration.

For Item 298, the previous County Review Group comments
are still applicable.

NAME ADDRESS '

s

//
NS ERG
ROBERE W1 fg)v(t, G, P=£., Chief

Developers Engineering Division

_I\ttgr the public nearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, SO that the
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

ech/
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GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

W40, 300

W 940,600

Election District No. 2
Councilmanic District No. 2

Owner: Marvin Tapper and yetta lapper
Deed Ref.: 6100/796
Tax Acct. No.: 02-16-600410

T s T ———— .y el o — ﬂ"w&—m—— TR TRt e a3 Pk i o R,

@ Lessee:  Windshields America Inc.
w Property Department
e 12001 North Cave Creek Road
~a Phoenix, Arizona 85020
mif“ 2. Previous known Zoning Cases:
o *j‘?‘w a. Case No. 2275~RS
- ™~ 7 Order by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
< dS?D ; dated June 13, 1952, denying the reclassification
CQC%* = from an "A" Residential Zone toc an "“E" Commercial
/4/ & ; Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
1 *P‘,CO ; station.
L4 M !
NN / b. Case No. 2275-RS
S b / Order by the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore
N A s County dated March 26, 1953, affirming the Zoning
< ae : B Commission denial of the reclassification from an
DT 2 ¢ "A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial Zone and
TLIY Ae v a special permit for gasoline service station.
5o, G |
® @e c. Case No. 2275-RS: Kirmisch et al. versus Board of
¢ Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County, dated May 29,
* 1953, reversing the denial of the reclassification ——
N from an "A"™ Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial
/ é’ Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
KYO 8 - | station.
—
b &\Y éy f 3. Previous known Commercial Permits:
N i C-1235~89 Building Permit
‘e /. + i
"-... eo Wi \/ \7 . 4. Existing Zoning: BL~CCC (1988 Comprehensive Zor.ing Map, Sheet
<so.4/<r¢ No. N.W., 6-G).
4/65.'06 \\/ -
Q."' Ce <& 5, Land Use:
‘P-...s:"-c <t Existing: Service Garage ,
g e, Proposed: Service Garage | '
.‘.... /. N - N lt\i
.."nf{ A~ i UU"UDSH’ELDS 6. Floor Area Ratio Calculations (BCZR Section 232a.3);
Poes ) cx S5y . 5 < S0 g | y } AMERICA® |
EX 1XMFDSTEAT M2 /":;::%t: o Y < ; Lo ¢ r o r rd Y p ‘ gzgsﬁf;;aggaégeed 6€100/796) 0.346 Ac+/-
&/ -5, y . . 0.230 Ac+/-~ -
Ex B.OCAK wALE - Y "1"4// (Y AUTO G—ASS * T-TOPS G Acrease  memmeeemeall
! ross Acreage 0.576 Ac+/-~-
7 / | WHEEL COVERS Existing Building Area -
s =~ MACALAM  FPARKING LO7T 7 1 L I g 2883 SF +/ |
/ FOR MILFORED SHOPRIME CE’VT@ Floor Area Ratio 2883/(0.576%43560)= 0.11 < 4.0 I
7 - %
. ? Parking R i
HASE OF 2K N y 9 Requirements :
7 LBERTY ML FIORD RBIRTANERSH e : . .
cé£§g2;§§iac e g iﬁ?/ﬂ 5 §+)“ ve Parking Required: 2883 x 3.3/1000= 10 Spaces '
. P . ‘ Parking Provided: 10 Spaces lﬂ
» 8.  Building Setbacks:
Minimum Existing
: Required
S T T |
_ BCZR Sec. 303.2 Front Yard 45 * 48"
% _ BCZR Sec. 232.1 Side Yard o o'/42!
Q BCZR Sec. 232.1 Rear Yard 20° 3o '
" * Average of adjacent improved BL property. }
'8 . 4
| b - 9. All dagaqu or disabled vehicles and parts will be kept inside
| the existing sCreening enclosure. ,
| 10. Amenity Open Space:
| Required: 2883 SF x 0.2 = 577 SF
Existing: 410 SF '
Variance Reguested.
3 - B |
& . v j l. - . i
§ o..o ’ H d
L J

e g gl b e B

N 20,300 1«?? DOUBLE - FACE PYLON PLAN TO ACCOMPANY

[ ]
*
-'”bo ND Bzale

’ PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION |

1 - I RFVISIONS KCw J.0. 90276 —E A TV N T TTENT TN
ey, . . T=2( UD AMERICA
4@"“:‘5? M2, LESSEE: OWNER DATE DESCRIPTION SCALE: ’1 ji;r WINDSHIL
KCW Consultants, Inc. o ) MARVIN TAPPER AND YETTA TAPPER DATE: ~21- 8107 LIBERTY ROAD
Cwil Engineers and Land Surveyors £ b W/ Deed Ref.. 6100/796 DESIGNED: _ LVB A 20
1777 Reisterstown Road =?‘=, WINDSHIELDS Ausmtt:A ine. Tax Acct. No.: 02—-16-600410 — DRAWN: TGD — 5ND ELECTION DISTRICT ﬂ/\ » t
Commercentre, Suite 175 oS ot Cave Creek Road CHECKED: DL} BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ;
Baltimore, Mﬂrvloggeguoa RCHATE N Phoenix, Arlzona B5020 DRAWING NO.: i
4- | |
(301) 48 /0 f \_‘,4‘ Attr : Bob Er;ilssogﬂo | ZON-1 . | ;
- oy B N ) ‘ . ' Fhine: 602— -
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1
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SCALE: 721,000’

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

Election District No. 2
Councilmanic District No. 2

Owner: Marvin Tapper and Yetta Tapper
Deed Ref.: 6100/796
Tax Acct. No.: 02-16-600410
Lessee: Windshields America Inc.

Property Department
12001 North cCcave Creek Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85020

2. Previous known Zoning Cases:

a. Case No. 2275-RS

Order by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
dated June 13, 1952, denying the reclassification
from an "A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial

Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
station.

b. Case No. 2275~RS
Order by the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore
County dated March 26, 1953, affirming the Zoning
Commission denial of the reclassification from an
"A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial Zone and
a special permit for gasoline service station.

c. Case No. 2275-RS: Kirmisch et al. versus Board of
Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County, dated May 29,
1953, reversing the denial of the reclassification
from an "A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial

Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
station.

3. Previous known Commercial Permits:
C-1235-89 Building Permit

4. Existing Zoning:

BL-CCC (1988 Comprehensive Zoning Map, Sheet
No. N.W. 6-G).

5. Land Use:
Existing: Scrvice Garage
Proposed: Service Garage
6.

Floor Area Ratio Calculations (BCZR Section 232A.3):

Net Acreage (Deed 6100/796)

C - 0.346 Ac+/-
Existing Roads 0.230 Ac+/-
Gross Acreage 0.576 Ac+/-~
Existing Building Area 2883 SF +/-

Floor Area Ratio 2883/(0.576%43560)= 0.11 < 4.0

7. Parking Requirements
Parking Required: 2883 x 3.3/1000= 10 Spaces
Parking Provided: /6 ©5 ¢4 sEev/icE 8ays) 10 Spaces
8. Building Setbacks:
Minimum Existing
Required
BCZR sec. 303.2 Front Yard 45'» 45
BCZR Sec. 232.1 Side Yard o' 0 /42!
BCZR Sec. 232.1 Rear Yard 20" 30!

* Average of adjacent improved BL property.

9. All damaged or disabled vehicles

nage . and parts will be kept inside
the existing SCcreening enclosure

10. Amenity Open Space:
Required:
Existing:

2883 SF x 0.2 =
410 SF

577 SF

vVariance Requested.
% PEHTIONER'S
N | POy Siiar
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2 &0 FroT TATE b _ y I
... R _!’.1 ‘991 . [ ]
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KCW Consultants, Inc. £ \oa MARVIN TAPPER AND YETTA TAPPER P 12129 8107 LIBERTY ROAD
Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors 5 s W Deed Ref.: 6100/796 DESIGNED:  LvB
1777 Reisterstown Road =?5 WINDSHIELDS AMERICA Inc. Tax Acct. No.: 02-16-600410 DRAWN: T6C oND ELECTION DISTRICT
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? § 1.  GENERAL INFORMATION
3

Election District No. 2
Councilmanic District No. 2

Owner: Marvin Tapper and Yetta Tapper
Deed Ref.: 6100/796
Tax Acct. No.: 02-16-600410
Y Lessee: Windshields America Inc.
Property Department
12001 North Cave Creek Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
2. Previous known Zoning Cases:
a. Case No. 2275-RS
Order by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
dated June 13, 1952, denying the reclassification
from an "A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial
Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
station.
b. Case No. 2275-RS
Order by the Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore
County dated March 26, 1953, affirming the Zoning
Commission denial of the reclassification from an
"A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial Zone and
a special permit for gasoline service station.
c. Case No. 2275-RS: Kirmisch et al. versus Board of
Zoning Appeals of Baltimore County, dated May 29,
1953, reversing the denial of the reclassification
from an "A" Residential Zone to an "E" Commercial
Zone and a special permit for gasoline service
A -0 station.
L h . . e —— - - ——
T- 3. Previous known Commercial Permits:

C-1235-89 Building Permit

_(Vt 4. Existing Zoning: BL~CCC (1988 Comprehensive Zoning Map. Sheet
f No. N.W. 6-G).
5. Land Use: ‘
¥ Existing: Service Garage
N Proposed: Service Garage
R

Floor Area Ratio Calculations (BCZR Section 232A.3):

D R - P . 7] S " | WINDSHIELDS ‘.
EX PUMPSTEA f24L2 ct >, ~ ’ P, . | , ; / / AMERICA®

EX B.OCK nALL

Net Acreage (Deed 6100/796) 0.346 Ac+/-
_ Existing Roads 0.230 Ac+/-
d l lli ' ‘;I Ss * =13 0 meemcmaas———
; A A T TOPS : Gross Acreage 0.576 Ac+/-
WHEEL COVERS Existing Building Area 2883 SF +/-
MACALDAM PARK/ING L.O7 A
FOR MILFORE SHOMPLING C£A/TE£> | | Floor Area Ratio 2883/(0.576%43560)= 0.11 < 4.0
a 7. Parking Requirements
HOUSE OF DER INC. ‘
285,393 LIBERTY ~MILFIRED ARTAMERSHIR Parking Required: 2883 x 3.3/1000= 10 Spaces
08 -80o280 S Parking Provided: /¢ PS5 £ 4 SERVICE BAYS) 10 Spaces
8. Building Setbacks:
Minimum Existing
- - Required
9 f BCZR Sec. 303.2 Front Yard 45 % 48!
Q _ BCZR Sec. 232.1 Side Yard o' 0" /42"
N 'Q\ N BCZR Sec. 232.1 Rear Yard 20! 30¢
\ * Average of adjacent improved BL property.
~
i | L /2 ] 9. All damaged or disabled vehicles and parts will be kept inside
!

the existing screening enclosure.

10. Amenity Open Space:

' Required: 2883 SF x 0.2 = 577 SF
| | Existing: 410 SF

Variance Requested.

- bl EXHIBIR 2
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